
2022
ADOPTED FEE

2023
ADOPTED FEE

Basic Life Support (BLS) $600 $1,000 

BLS-Emergency $650 $1,000 

Advanced Life Support (ALS) $700 $1,200 

ALS 1-Emergency $800 $1,200 

ALS 2-Emergency $900 $1,300 

Inter-Facility Transfer $800 $1,000 *

Return Trip Fee $350 $450  *

Service Charge (Includes Paramedic Intercepts) $300 $300 

Mileage $20 per loaded mile $20 per loaded mile

Oil Dry $25 per bag $25 per bag

Burn Permits (30 Day Permit) $25 $35 

Environmental Compliance Form Request $30 $30 
False Alarms
(Per Calendar Year):
    Response 1 & 2
    Response 3 
    Each Response After 3

No Fee
$75

$150

No Fee
$75

$150
Residential Facility Lift Assist Calls
(Per Calendar Year):
    Response 1
    Response 2, 3, & 4
    Each Response After 4

No Fee
$150
$300

No Fee
$150
$300

Permit for Removal of Storage Tanks and Component 
Parts
  Piping and Tanks up to 1,100 Gallons
  1,101-4,000 Gallons
  Over 4,000 Gallons
  Additional Tanks
  Failure to Initiate Permit Prior to Removal

$100
$125
$150
$50

Double the Fee

$100
$125
$150
$50

Double the Fee

Plan Examination and Inspection Fee for the Installation of 
Storage Tanks and Component Parts up to 4,999 Gallons
  Inspection Fee - up to 4,999 Gallons
  Inspection Fee - over 4,999 Gallons
  Plan Examination Fee
  Additional Tanks

$100
$150
$60
$50

$100
$150
$60
$50

Basic Plan Review of Fire Sprinkler, Fire Controls and/or 
Fire Suppression Systems
  Per System, Per Review
  Witness Final Acceptance Test (2 Hour Min)

$325
$75

$325
$125

Review of Fire Alarm Systems Including All Additional 
Reviews of the Same System
  Per System, Per Review
  Witness Final Acceptance Test (2 Hour Min)

$250
$75

$250
$125

Re-Inspections of Fire Violations
on the 3rd re-inspection and 

every re-inspection thereafter: 
$100.

Ambulance Vehicle/Equipment Replacement Fund:
  Per Call Allocation
  Annual Allocation Cap

$50
$300,000

$75
$400,000

** Fee raised if MediCare approved
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